Sample gas pumps
P 2.3; P 2.3C; P 2.83; P 2.4; P 2.4C; P 2.84
DE 42 0008
Page 1/4
04/2015
The transportation of sample gas in sample conditioning
systems requires reliable sample pumps. The corrosive
nature of the gas and the potential of condensate formation

9 for DN4/6 screw in screw connection
9 including mounting console and buffer
Ordering example:
Pump models P2.3C and P2.4C are suitable for conveying flammable gases in zone 2. The pumps are not suitable for use in
explosive areas according toAtex.
Pump Models P2.3C and P2.4C
Weight
P2.3C 6,5 kg
P2.4C 7,5 kg
Ambient temperature
Motor max. 50 °C
Pump head
Media temperature
see table below
see table below
Technical data specific to P2.3C and P2.4C
Note: The devices are not suitable for installation in explosive areas!
Restrictions for sample and ambient temperature:
P 2.3C Media temp.
Sample without flammable gases
Sample with flammable T3 120 °C
gases above the lower T4 50 °C
explosion level
Media Pump head
P 2.4C temp. temp.
Sample without
flammable gases
Sample with flammable T3 100°C 80°C
gases above the lower T4 50°C 50°C
explosion level
P2.3C 400 l/h (II 3G/- c IIB T4 X)
P2.4C 400 l/h (II 3G/- c IIB T4 X)
Marking II 3G/- c IIB T4 X
see
P2.4 / P2.84
see
P2.3 / P2.83
BÜHLER
125